MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP

RESOLUTION 2022-4-11

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZIING THE MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH CIVIC PLUS TO DESIGN, HOST, OPERATE, SERVICE AND OTHERWISE MANAGE THE MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY WEBSITE KNOWN AS WWW.MANSFIELDBURLINGTON.COM

WHEREAS, the Township of Mansfield is interested in entering into a contract with a Web Designer; and

WHEREAS, Civic Plus has submitted a proposal to Mansfield Township dated March 4, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Mansfield Township has evaluated said proposal by Civic Plus; and

WHEREAS, Mansfield Township has elected to enter into an agreement with Civic Plus consistent to their proposal dated March 4, 2022; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that:

- 1. The Township Committee hereby awards a contract to Civic Plus to Design, Host, Operator, Service and otherwise manage Mansfield Township's Official Website in the amount of \$14,120.00 for the first year (4/2022/3/2023), \$3,500.00 for year 2 (4/2023/3/2024) with a 3% increase each year thereafter.
- 2. The Mayor and Township Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute any and all contracts with Civic Plus beginning April 7, 2022, ending March 31, 2026.
- 3. This award is made available through account number: 01-201-20-120-170

MOTION:SISZSECOND:OCELLOROLL CALL VOTEAYES:SISZ, OCELLO, TALLON, GOLENDA, MOJENANAYS:NONEABSENT:NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC**, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Regular Meeting held on April 6, 2022 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk